

Fwd: Nomination in the Research Committee (RC) of ICSSR by the Council

1 message

Alok Chakrawal <alochak69@gmail.com>

Fri, 24 Mar 2023 at 19:40

To: Guru Ghasidas Viswavidyalaya <vcpaggu@yahoo.com>, Registrar Ggv <ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, Registrar Office <ggv.regoffice@gmail.com>

----- Forwarded message ------

From: Member Secretary, ICSSR <ms@icssr.org>

Date: Fri, 24 Mar 2023 at 6:58 PM

Subject: Nomination in the Research Committee (RC) of ICSSR by the Council

To: <alochak69@gmail.com>, <chakrawal@rediffmail.com>

Cc: ashishdeolia <ashishdeolia@gmail.com>

Dear Prof. Alok Chakrawal,

Greetings from ICSSR.

ICSSR was established in 1969 by the Government of India to promote & fund social science research in the country. It is the apex social science research body funded by the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India.

As per the Memorandum of Association (MoA) with the Ministry of Education, there is a Research Committee (RC) of the Council to lay down the policy, rules and procedures for various research funding schemes of the ICSSR. In each Research Committee, three eminent social scientists are nominated by the Council.

I am pleased to inform you that in the 142nd Meeting of the Council held on 15th February, 2023 at the Conference hall of ICSSR, you have been nominated to serve this prestigious committee.

Therefore, you are requested to give your kind consent to serve on the Research Committee of ICSSR.

With regards

Prof. Dhananjay Singh Member Secretary ICSSR, New Delhi

Prof. Alok Kumar Chakrawal Vice Chancellor Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University) Bilaspur - 495009, CG India